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Q.1. Which Indian company has announced to build India’s first and world’s largest carbon Fibre 

Plant in Gujarat? 

 A) Reliance Industries B) TATA Group 

 C) Adani Group D) Birla Group 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Reliance Industries chairman Mukesh Ambani has announced to build of India’s first and one of the 

world’s largest Carbon Fibre plants at Hazira, Gujarat.  

✓ The plants will have a capacity of 20,000 MTPA based on Acrylonitrile feedstock.  

✓ Overall, in the Oil to Chemical segment (O2C), Ambani Ambani announced an investment of Rs 75,000 

crore over the next five years to expand capacities in existing and new value chains.  

✓ These value chains are – Polyester value chain, Vinyl chain, and New Materials. 

✓ The first phase of the plant will be completed in 2025. 

✓ Carbon Fibre is a new-age material that has found multiple uses in industry and the automotive sector. 

RIL IN NEWS 2022 
➢ Reliance Industries has announced to build of India’s first and one of the world’s largest Carbon 

Fibre plants at Hazira, Gujarat 

➢ Reliance Industries Plans To Invest 3.5 Lakh Crore Rupees that RIL will invest Rs 75,000 Crore 

in the next five years. 

➢ Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) tie-up with Athletics Federation of India to support Indian Athlete. 

➢ Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) is on the top of the list of valued Indian Companies with a market 

capitalization of ₹17.8 lakh crore. 

➢ Reliance Industries becomes first Indian company to hit Rs 19 lakh m-cap. 

➢ Mukesh Ambani Resigns, Akash Ambani is New Jio Chairman. 

➢ Mukesh Ambani will continue to serve as chairman and managing director of Reliance Industries 

Ltd (RIL). 

➢ Reliance became 1st Indian company to cross USD 100 bn annual revenue. 
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Q.2. Rashtriya Poshan Maah 2022 has been launched by which Central Ministry of the 

Government? 

 A) Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment 

 B) Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Administration 

 C) Ministry of Family and Health Welfare 

 D) Ministry of Women and Child Development 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Ministry of Women and Child Development will celebrate the 5th Rashtriya Poshan Maah 2022 from 

1st to 30th Sept 2022 as part of the POSHAN Abhiyaan.  

✓ The Central Theme of the event this year is “Mahila aur Swasthya” and “Bacha aur Shiksha”.  

✓ As part of the 5th Rashtriya Poshan Maah, the ministry plans to rope in the Gram Panchayats as Poshan 

Panchayats with the key focus on Women’s Health and Children’s Education. 

✓ POSHAN Abhiyaan (National Nutrition Mission) 

✓ POSHAN Abhiyaan (National Nutrition Mission) is a flagship programme of the Ministry of Women and 

Child Development (MWCD), Government of India, launched by Prime Minister Narendra Modi at 

Jhunjhunu in Rajasthan on the occasion of the International Women’s Day on March 8, 2018. 

➢ RIL opens India’s biggest business and cultural hub in Mumbai. 

➢ Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) 

Founded : 8 May 1973 

Founder : Dhirubhai Ambani 

Headquarters : Mumbai, Maharashtra, 

CMD : Mukesh Ambani 

Owner : Mukesh Ambani (50.49%) 

Director : Nita Dalal Ambani 

➢ Subsidiaries 

➢ Jio Platforms (67.03%) 

➢ Jio Payments Bank (70%). 

➢ At Rs 19 lakh crore or $250 billion, Indian billionaire Mukesh Ambani-promoted Reliance 

Industries's market capitalisation. 
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✓ Financial Outlay:The National Nutrition Mission (NNM) has been set up with a three year budget of 

Rs.9046.17 crore commencing from 2017-18. This will be funded by Government Budgetary Support 

(50%) and 50% by IBRD or other MDB. 

✓ Government budgetary support would be 60:40 between Centre and States/UTs, 90:10 for NER and 

Himalayan States and 100% for UTs without legislature. Total Government of India share over a period 

of three years would be Rs. 2849.54 crore. 

✓ Objective : The goals of NNM are to achieve improvement in nutritional status of Children from 0-6 

years, Adolescent Girls, Pregnant Women and Lactating Mothers in a time bound manner during the 

next three years beginning 2017-18. 

✓ Implementation Strategy and Targets : NNM targets to reduce stunting, under- nutrition, anemia (among 

young children, women and adolescent girls) and reduce low birth weight by 2%, 2%, 3% and 2% per 

annum respectively. 

✓ Although the target to reduce Stunting is atleast 2% p.a., the mission would strive to achieve reduction 

in Stunting from 38.4% (NFHS-4) to 25% by 2022 (Mission 25 by 2022). 

✓ Pillar of the Mission : The following components will form the pillars of the Mission 

✓ ICDS-CAS(Common Application Software) 

✓ Convergence 

✓ Behavioural change, IEC Advocacy 

✓ Training and Capacity building 

✓ Innovations 

✓ Incentives 

✓ Grievance Redressal 

Q.3. The Athletics Federation of India (AFI) has partnered with which bank to support the 

country's women athletes, especially the youth? 

 A) Citibank B) HSBC India 

 C) Deutsche Bank D) DBS Bank 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Athletics Federation of India (AFI) has partnered with HSBC India to support women athletes of the 

country, especially the youngsters. 
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✓ Under the partnership, promising girls will be picked from the National Inter District Championships for 

Under-14 and Under-16 categories and would be nurtured to perform on the global stage. 

✓ HSBC Bank India 

Founded: 1853 

Headquarters: Mumbai, Maharashtra 

CEO : Hitendra Dave 

✓ HSBC 

Headquarters : London, UK 

Chairman : Mark Tucker 

CEO : Noel Quinn 

Q.4. Which Ministry has addressed the silver jubilee celebrations of the National Pharmaceutical 

Pricing Authority (NPPA)? 

 A) Ministry of Finance B) Ministry of Home affairs 

 C) Ministry of Education D) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Health Minister Mansukh Mandaviya has addressed the silver jubilee celebrations of the National 

Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority (NPPA). 

✓ At the inaugural session of the event, the Integrated Pharmaceutical Database Management System 

2.0 (IPDMS 2.0) and Pharma Sahi Daam 2.0 app were launched. 

✓ IPDMS 2.0 is an integrated, responsive, cloud-based application developed by NPPA with technical 

support from Centre for Advance Computing (C-DAC). 

✓ Pharma Sahi Daam 2.0 app will have updated features like speech recognition, availability in Hindi and 

English, share button and medicine bookmarking. This version of Pharma Sahi Daam also has a facility 

for launching complaints by consumers through the consumer complaint-handling module. 

Q.5. Which company has partnered with CRIF Solutions Private (CRIF) to offer a seamless 

onboarding experience for customers seeking loans? 

 A) Maruti Suzuki B) Mahindra Finance 

 C) Hero MotoCorp D) TVS Motor 

  Answer : B    .   
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✓ Mahindra Finance has partnered with CRIF Solutions Private (CRIF) to offer a seamless onboarding 

experience for customers seeking loans. 

✓ Mahindra Finance would now leverage an automated decisioning platform StrategyOne – A Forrester-

rated Enterprise Business Rules Engine provided by CRIF, to integrate its customer acquisition 

channels across multiple retail asset product lines. 

✓ Mahindra Finance focused on the rural and semi-urban sector has over 8.1 million customers and has 

an AUM of over $11 Billion. 

Q.6. The first edition of the “World Health Summit for Pride of Homoeopathic held in which city? 

 A) Dubai B) London 

 C) Tokyo D) Beijing 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ The first edition of the “World Health Summit for Pride of Homoeopathicas held in Dubai. 

✓ The summit aimed to educate and promote a homoeopathic system of medicine, drugs, and practices. 

✓ Theme of summit – Diseases caused by climate change and global warming 

✓ It was organised by Burnett Homoeopath 

✓ Pvt Ltd & was addressed by Ashwini Kumar Choubey, MoS, Environment Forest & Climate change. 

Q.7. Which company has signed an MoU with ZeroC, a subsidiary of renewable energy company 

Greenko to make green hydrogen in India? 

 A) POSCO 

 B) ReNew Power 

 C) JSW Energy 

 D) Tata Power 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Global steelmaker POSCO has signed an MoU with ZeroC, a subsidiary of renewable energy company 

Greenko to make green hydrogen in India. 

✓ This partnership will also explore opportunities in the production of renewable energy in India. 

✓ Green hydrogen refers to hydrogen generated by renewable energy or from low-carbon power. 
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Q.8. Indian Computer Emergency Response Team (CERT-In) has collaborated with the which 

country's cyber security agency to design and conduct the Cyber Security Exercise 

“Synergy” for 13 countries? 

 A) Malaysia B) Australia 

 C) South Korea D) Singapore 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Indian Computer Emergency Response Team (CERT-In) has collaborated with the Cyber Security 

Agency of Singapore to design and conduct the Cyber Security Exercise “Synergy” for 13 Countries. 

✓ It was a part of the International Counter Ransomware Initiative- Resilience Working Group. 

✓ The Group is being led by India under the leadership of National Security Council Secretariat. 

✓ Theme  : Building Network Resiliency to counter Ransomware Attacks 

✓ The specific objective of the exercise was to assess, share and improve strategies and practices among 

member-states to build network resiliency against ransomware and cyber extortion attacks 

Q.9. Which day is observed as the World Coconut Day globally? 

 A) 01 September B) 02 September 

 C) 03 September D) 04 September 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ World Coconut Day is observed on September 02 every year since 2009.  

✓ It is observed for promoting this tropical fruit and bringing awareness regarding its health benefits. 

✓ The theme of World Coconut Day 2022 is Growing Coconut for a Better Future and Life. 

✓ The WCD also commemorates the formation of the Asian Pacific Coconut Community (APCC), which 

aims to promote, coordinate and harmonize all activities of the coconut industry. 

✓ Kerala stands first in the production of coconuts. 

✓ Indonesia is the world leader of coconut production. 

Q.10. National Nutrition Week 2022 is being observed from September 1 to 7. What is the theme 

of this year? 

 A) Eat Right, Bite by Bite B) Go Further with Food 

 C) Better Child Health D) Celebrate a World of Flavours 

  Answer : D   .   
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✓ National Nutrition Week is observed every year from September 1-7. 

✓ Theme 2022 : Celebrate a World of Flavours 

✓ To raise awareness among the general public about the value of healthy eating practices and proper 

nutrition for upholding a healthy lifestyle. 

✓ The Indian government first introduced this week-long campaign in 1982. 

Q.11. Which entity has levied fines on Aadhaar Ventures India Ltd (AVIL) and its directors for 

violating insider trading rules and listing conditions? 

 A) RBI B) SEBI 

 C) NPCI D) SIDBI 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Capital markets regulator SEBI levied fines on Aadhaar Ventures India Ltd (AVIL) and its directors for 

violating insider trading rules and listing conditions. 

✓ The total fines levied on AVIL is Rs 25 lakh 

✓ Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) 

Founded : 1988 

Act : 1992 

Headquarteres : Mumbai, Maharashtra 

✓ First Women Chairmam : Madhabi Puri Buch 

✓ SEBI was given statutory recognition in 1992 on the recommendation of the Narasimham Committee. 

Q.12. Santosh Iyer has been appointed as MD & CEO of which carmaker company? 

 A) BMW  B) Audi  

 C) Jaguar D) Mercedes-Benz 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ German luxury carmaker Mercedes-Benz has named Santosh Iyer as the Managing Director & CEO of 

the Indian operations with effect from January 1, 2023. 

✓ Santosh Iyer is currently working as Vice President, Sales & Marketing, and would be the first Indian to 

lead Mercedes-Benz India operations. 

✓ Iyer replaces Martin Schwenk who will assume the responsibility as the President and Chief Executive 

Officer of Mercedes-Benz Thailand. 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      10 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

✓ Mercedes-Benz 

✓ Headquarters : Stuttgart, Germany 

Q.13. India and which country has decided to set up a task force to prepare a five-year roadmap 

to boost bilateral defence cooperation? 

 A) Tanzania B) Ethiopia 

 C) Rwanda D) Uganda 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ India and Tanzania have decided to set up a task force to prepare a five-year roadmap to boost bilateral 

defence cooperation. 

✓ The decision was taken during wide-ranging talks between Defence Minister Rajnath Singh and his 

visiting Tanzanian counterpart, Stergomena Lawrence Tax. 

✓ To boost the bilateral defence ties as well as military-to-military cooperation is in sync with India’s 

broader priority to deepen its strategic ties with Africa. 

✓ Defence Minister Rajnath Singh has also invited Tax to the India-Africa Defence Dialogue and the 

DefExpo 

✓ TANZANIA 

Capital : Dodoma 

Currency : Shilling 

President : Samia Suluhu Hassan 

Q.14. National Nutrition Week in India is celebrated in which month? 

 A) August 

 B) October 

 C) September 

 D) November 

  Answer : C    .   
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Q.1. Which of the following is responsible for the issue of currency in India? 

 A) Government of India B) Reserve Bank of India 

 C) Controller Of Currency D) All of the above 

  Answer : B   .     

Q.2. Which committee recommended for banks to have access to Capital Market? 

 A) C D Deshmukh Committee B) YH Malegam Committee 

 C) Narasimhan Committee D) Rangarajan Committee 

  Answer : C    . 

Q.3. The Imperial Bank of India was subsequently transformed into the State Bank of India in 

which year? 

 A) 1962 B) 1955 

 C) 1948 D) 1936 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.4. Which among the given is not an organised sector in India? 

 A) Cooperative Banks B) NBFCs 

 C) Nationalized Banks D) Chits and Money Lenders 

  Answer : D    .   

Q.5. Who is the implementing agency for the ‘Interest Subvention Scheme for MSMEs 

 A) RBI B) SIDBI 

 C) NABARD D) SBI 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.6. What does MCLR stands for? 

 A) Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate 

 B) Minimum Cost of Funds based Lending Ratio  

 C) Marginal Cost of Funds based Liquidity Ratio 

STATIC GK Based Current Affairs MCQs 2 September August 2022 
By APARCHIT EXAM WARRIORS/ Kumar Kaushal Sir 
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 D) Market Cost of Funds based Liquidity Rate 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate (MCLR) is the minimum interest rate, below which a bank 

is not permitted to lend. 

Q.7. Dam Rehabilitation and Improvement Project (DRIP) is an initiative of the Government of 

India with financial assistance from ___ 

 A) Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank 

 B) International Monetary Fund 

 C) Asian Development Bank 

 D) World Bank 

  Answer : D   . 

Q.8. Name the committee formed to probe allegations against Chanda Kochhar? 

 A) Justice B.N. Srikrishna Committee  

 B) Justice Arijit Pasayat Committee 

 C) Justice S.B. Sinha Committee 

 D) Justice D.Y. Chandrachud Committee 

  Answer : A   .  

Q.9. The Export–Import Bank of India (EXIM) was established in which year? 

 A) 1 April 1992 B) 1 July 1984 

 C) 1 December 1990 D) 1 January 1982 

  Answer : D   . 

Q.10. The Global Economic Prospects (GEP) report is released by which organisation? 

 A) World Bank B) International Monetary Fund 

 C) World Economic Forum D) UNDP 

  Answer : A   . 
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